## ANNEXURE 12A



## KIRLOSKAR PNEUMATIC COMPANY LIMITED

A Kirloskar Group Company

**Enriching Lives** 

Details of Capital evolution of Kirloskar Pneumatic Company Limited

## A. Details of equity shares issued

Date of	No. of	Issue	Type of Issue	Cumulative	Whether listed,
Issue /	Equity	Price	(IPO/FPO/ Preferential	capital (No	if not listed,
Allotment	shares	(Rs.)	Issue/ Scheme/	of shares)	give reasons
	issued		Bonus/ Rights, etc.)		thereof
November	500	10	Subscription to	500	Unlisted (Listed
8, 1974			Memorandum of		subsequently)
			Association		
December	4,000	10	Rights	4,500	Unlisted (Listed
26, 1974					subsequently)
January	5,92,000	10	Scheme	596,500	Unlisted (Listed
07, 1976					subsequently)
May 28,	8,98,600	10	IPO	1,495,100	Listed
1977					
April 23,	14,95,100	10	Bonus	2,990,200	Listed
1987					
January	600,000	20	Preferential Issue	3,590,200	Listed
31, 1994					
January	600,000	20	Preferential Issue	4,190,200	Listed
31, 1994					
January	27,74,865	15	Preferential Issue	6,965,065	Listed
31, 1994	_				
May 1,	2,990,200	20	Rights	9,955,265	Listed
1994					
August 11,	294,035	10	Preferential Issue	10,249,300	Listed
1995					,
June 28,	25,90,138	10	Scheme	12,839,438	Listed
2002					
June 28,	4,900	10	Preferential Issue	12,844,338	Listed
2002					
Total	12,844,338				

For Kirloskar Pneumatic Company Limited

Authorised Signatory

Date: October 20, 2016

Place: Pune



